
THE SHIPPING AND FORWARDING AGENTS’ ASSOCIATION 

OF ZIMBABWE 
         
NATIONAL SECRETARIAT: 
2nd Floor Construction House 

110 L.Takawira Street 

P O BOX 1294 Harare 

Tel: 762617 / 8 Cell: 0772 306 837           

E-mail:  secretariat@sfaaz.org   Website: www.sfaaz.org 

    

 

 

 

RECOMMENDED CUSTOMS CLEARING AND HANDLING 
TARIFF 

 

 

     

1. IMPORTS 

 

1.1 AGENCY FEES (Consumption + RIBs) 

 

 

 General goods 
 

2% of VDP 

Minimum USD 50 

Maximum USD 1500 

 

 

 Motor Vehicles 
 

VDP (USD)     Amount Payable 

0 - 7 500     USD300 

7 501 - 15 000     USD400 

15 001+     USD500 

 

 Fuel 
 

Per tanker     USD150 

 

 

1.2 OTHER CHARGES 

 

 Customs Clearance Fees                                 At Cost 
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 Documentation                USD15 

 

 Communication and Petties   USD15 

 

 Document release fees              USD15 

 

 

 

1.3  RITs 

 

 Motor vehicles                USD200 

 

 General goods     USD200 

 

 Contract rate     USD100 

 

 

2. WAREHOUSING 

 

 Entry into Bond    USD100 

 

 Entry Out of Bond    USD100 

 

 

3. EXPORTS      USD100 

 

 

4. MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES  

 

(a) P/E Special Attendance   USD25 

 

(b) Road Reports    USD15 

 

(c) Commercial Vehicles Guarantees 

 

(i) 30 Days    USD50 

(ii) 12 Months    USD100 

 

(d) Other Specialised Services   Negotiable 

 

(e) Consultancy    Negotiable  

 

(f) Application for Licences and Certificates 

        (Per document)   USD50 



 

   (g) Drawback of Duty    5% of amount claimed (Min USD25)   

 

    (h) Third Party Charges   At Cost 
 

 

5. FINANCE CHARGES 

 

 Facility fee     2% of amount outlaid 

       (Min USD10)  

 

 Disbursement fee    Bank minimum lending + a minimum of 5%  

      premium (to cover hidden costs) 

 

 

 

6. HANDLING AND DELIVERY (Within City Limits)   
 

 Subject to actual cost incurred plus 20% mark-up  

 

 

6.1 NON-CONTAINERISED CARGO 

 

 Up to 100kgs     USD35 

 

 101 - 300kgs                USD45 

 

 301 - 500kgs     USD55 

  

 501 -1 000kgs     USD80 

 

 1 001 - 3 000kgs    USD100 

 

 3 001 - 8 000kgs    USD120 

 

 8 001 +     USD175 

 

 

6.2 CONTAINERS 

 

 20 Foot     USD200 

 

 40 Foot     USD400 

 
 


